
CIRÐ{NAIVCENo. åSffiffitr4 

*Accept and appropriate an amendment to grant agreement with Oregon MilitaryDepartment, Office 
of Emergency Management in the aclditional amount of $i0,253 from the Federal Emergency 
Managemont Agency to administer an integrat ed allhazard emergency management prograrn for the 
City (Ordinance; amend Agreement No. 12-529) 

The City of Portland ordains: 

Section 1. The Council finds 

1. 	 The Federal Emergency Management Agency's (FEMA) Emergeney Management 
Perfotmance Grant (EMPG) provides fìnancial and technical assistance through their Fiscal 
Year 2012 grant. These funds are provided for the development of an allltazardemergency 
management capability to prornote planning, response, exercise, training and comrnunity 
outreach. 

2. 	 Council authorized acceptance of grant #12-529 via ordinance 185855 on January 16,2013. 

3. 	 The Oregon Office of Emergency Management (OEM), which administers the grant to 
Portland for FEMA, is amending the grant agreement to extend the award period to August 
31,2013 and add $10,253.00. 

4. 	 Grant funds are budgeted for one half of the cost of three Portland Bureau of Emergency 
Management (PBEM) positions, one half of the annual rent forPBEM office space, one half 
of plan development software and one half of the total cost of Emergency Coordination 
Center information technology operational supporl. All funds received through the EMpG 
program will be provided on a reimbursable basis and will be matched in the form of salary, 
benefits, and materials and services in the FY 2013-14 budget of the Portland Bureau of 
Emergency Management. 

5. 	 All funds received through the EMPG pïogram will be provided on a reimbursable basis and 
will be matched by City of Portland general funds. 

NOV/ THEREFORE, The Council directs: 

The Mayor is hereby authorized to accept on behalf of the City of Portland an 
amendment to grant #12-529 from OEM to administer an integrated allhazard 
emergency management program for the City and to execute an amendment to the 
intergovetnmental agreement in a fonn similar to the amendment attached as 
Exhibit A. 

b.	 The FY 201312014 budget is hereby amended as follows: 

GRANTS FUND
 
Fund217
 
Business Area - EM
 
Bureau Program Expenses- $ì10,253.00
 

http:�10,253.00
http:10,253.00


186324 
c. The Office of h4anagement & Finance Grants Office is authorized to perform all 

administrative mafters in relation to the glant application, grant agreement or 
amendments, requests for reimbursement fi'om the grantor, and to submit requiled olline 
grant documents on tire Mal,e¡'s behalf, 

d. The Director of the Portland Bureau of Emergency Management is authorized to accept 
on behalf of the City of Ponland any subsequentrnodifications by OElr4 forEÀ4PG grunt, 
award #12-529, provided such rnodifications do not increase the City of Portland's 
financial obligation or risk, (Citi, Attomey's Offrce review is required prior to acceptance 
of amendments for determination of whether an ordinance is needed.) Any modifications 
that increase the City of Portland's fìnancial obligation or risk must be authorized by the 
Porlland City Council, 

Section 2. The Council deciares that anemergency exists because a delay would unnecessarily delay 
the City's ability to perfonn the activities authorized by tire grant, Therefore this ordinance shall be 
in fuli force and effect from and after its passage by the Council. 

Passed by the Council: NOV tr S 2013 [,aVonne Griffi n-Valade 
Auditor of tire City of Porlland 

Commissionel Steve Novick By 
'rPrepared by: CraigHaynes 

Date Prepared: 1012912013 Deputy 



J þIb 

106 6 : 

Agenda No. 

oRDrNANcENo. 186 32 4 
T1-rL€

*Accept and to'gra-Accept ancl appropriateappropriate anan amendmentamendment to'grant-ffiEf$withthe additional amount of $10,2S3
from the Federal Emergency Management Agency to administer an integrated all hazard 
emergency management program for the City. (Ordinance)'lotrr.2rr I A 5i,.",, ,:,,1 f i,. ì.Ì-".,.'-')

. 

INTRODUCED BY 
Commissioner/Auditor: 

Steve Novick 

COMMISSIONER APPROVAL 

Mayor-Finance and Administration - Hales 

Position 1/Utilities - Fritz 

Position 2A¡Vorks - Fish 

Position 3/Affairs - Saltzman 

Position 4/Safetv- Novick 

BUREAU APPROVAL
 
Bureau: Emergency Management
 

( /\
Bureau Head: Carm"n lr¡"¡o | 

Prepared by: Craig Haynes
 
Date Prepared: 1012912013
 

Financial lmpact & Public
 
I nvolvement' Statement
 
Completed X Amends Budget X 

Portland Policy Document 
lf "Yes" requires City Policyparagraph stated 
in docu.ment.Yesll NoXl 
Gity Auditor Office Approval:
 
reouired for Code Ordinances
 

Gity Attorney Approval:-' required for contract, code, easement,. 
franchise. comp plan. charter 

CouncilMeeting Date 1111312013 

AGENDA 

TIME CERTATN n 
Start time: 

Total amount of time needed: 
(for presentation, testimony and discuõîf 

coNsENT x 
REGULAR E
 
Total amount of time needed:
 
(for presentation, testimony and discussion)
 

CLERK USE: DATE FILED 

LaVonne Griffin-Valade
 
Auditor of the City of Portland
 

By: 
Deputy 

ACTION TAKEN: 

FOUR-FIFTHS AGENDA	 COMMISSIONERS VOTED 
AS FOLLOWS: 

YEAS NAYS 

1. Fritz	 1. Frilz v 

2. Fish	 2. Fish 

3. Saltzman	 3. Saltzman 

4. Novick lNov¡ct< 

Hales Hales 


