OREGON MILITARY DEPARTMENT 18632 4
OFFICE OF EMERGENCY MANAGEMENT
EMERGENCY MANAGEMENT PERFORMANCE GRANT - CFDA # 97.042

AMENDMENT #1

This is Amendment #1 to Grant Agreement #12-529 effective February 14, 2013, between the State of
Oregon, acting by and through the Oregon Military Department, Office of Emergency
Management (OEM), and the City of Portland.

THE AGREEMENT IS AMENDED AS FOLLOWS (new language is indicated by bold and
underline and deleted language is italicized and bracketed):

PAGE 1 of the The Award Period is hereby amended as follows:
Agtreement: AWARD PERIOD: 7/1/12 thru [7/31/13] 8/31/13

The Federal Award is hereby amended as follows:
FEDERAL AWARD: [$227,548] $237,801

The Match is hereby amended as follows:
MATCH: [$227,548] $231,801

The Budget is hereby amended as follows:

BUDGET:

Contractual/Professional Services: /[§0] $4,800
Personal Services: [§230,275] $248,339

Rent: [$86,000] $109,557

Supplies: /$4,263] $5,254
Telephone/Communications: /§57,558] $43,351
Travel: [§7,000] $940

Other: /§70,000] $63,361

Total Budget (Grant and Match): [§455,096] $475,602

SECTION Section IL.LH.2.d is hereby amended as follows: Reimbursements will only be made for
ILH.2d actual expenses incurred during the grant period. The Subgrantee agrees that no grant
funds may be used for expenses incurred before July 1, 2012 or after [July 31, 2013]

August 31, 2013,
This amendment may be executed by the parties in counterparts.

Except as expressly amended above, all terms and conditions of the original Agreement are still in full force
and effect.

Approved by:
Sean McCormick, Mitigation and Recovery Services Section Director, OEM Date
Signature of Authorized Subgrantee Official Date

Page 1 of 1





